

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

**OIL
CONSERVATION
DIVISION**

CASE #: 14129

EXHIBIT

12

25-Apr-08

Well Inspection History

API Number: **30-015-00250-00-00** Well Name & No.: **KLEEMAN**
Operator: **GENERAL OPERATING CO,** District: **ARTESIA** County Name: **EDDY**
Field: **KLEEMAN** Legal: **S: 27 T: 18S R: 26E**
Well Type: **OIL (PRODUCING)**

Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNC	Failed Codes
5/23/2007	Inactive Well Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iREI07143521		213	Y	
	Violation of rule 19.15.4.201. Last production report 5/1/1977. Pull rod in tubing. Electric meter missing. No flow line. Violation of PIT rule 50. Pit on location with some fencing. Violation rule 103 - Well sign missing.						
4/2/2007	File and Compliance Review	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0709236		210		
	Well is not in Production. No electric meter,no Flow Line,no Production Equipment,no Well Sign.Photos 1-4						
3/7/2006	Compliance Verification	Enforcement Action Follow-u	iVAB06066553		208	Y	
	Follow up on Gail's request on the Orphan well list						
2/27/2006	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0605846		209	Y	
	No Flowline. No PJ. Rods in hole. No electricity. No production reported since 1977.						
11/2/2004	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0430736		209	Y	
	Idle Well (Rule 201)						
12/15/1999	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMCS0000810		205		
	No Pumping Unit.						

Total Inspections Performed: 6

OCD Exhibit 12
Case 14129